RESULTS OF GRANDVIEW VS. SELAH SWIM MEET, TUESDAY: JULY 2ND, 2002 @ GRANDVIEW
FINAL SCORE - SELAH: 313 GRANDVIEW: 366

Name Team Time
MEDLEY RELAY
Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U 1st Charvet
Poteet
Charvet
Palomarez

Grandview Time: 2:36:78

Colin Smith

Ryan Contreras
Bryan Michener
Sayre Leyendekker

Boys10& U 1st Grandview Time: 2:51:46

Girls12& U

Boys12& U

Girls14 & U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18& U

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

Leyendekker
Mottice
Lyall
McLean

Blanshan
Concienne
Michener
Stuber

Barube
Simon
Beemer
Rearrick

Concienne
Robillard
Faulk
Poteet

Grow
Boswell
Moraes
Artz

Pendleton
Smeback
Baranowski
Zach S

Grandview

Grandview

Grandview

Grandview

Selah

Time: 2:15:62

Time: 2:12:06

Time: 1:57:74

Time: 1:57:75

Time: 1:59:56

Time: 1:35:44



BUTTERFLY
Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12& U

Girls14 & U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18 & U

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

4th
2nd
3rd

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

Name

N. Kim

J. Mariotti
T. Jones
D. Grimes

B. Newland
S. Smith

J. Churchill
D. Selmyhr

K. Poteet

R. Viernes
L. Smeback
B. Palomarez

R. Contreras
B. Michener
T. Zier

J. Fadden

E.Kim

K. Courcy
D. Lyal
S. Mottice

J. Michener
M. Concienne
K. Christensen
D. Grough

A. Barube
A. Grow

K. Stanton
L. Michener

Z. Schab

K. Concienne
J. Robillard
Z. Faulk

L. Baranowski
R. Morales

L. Grow

B. Perry

C. Concienne
D. Pendleton
A. Magallan

K. Charvet

L. Boswell
C. Jump

A. Baronowski
E. VanDoren

Team

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview
Selah
Selah
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Selah
Selah

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Grandview

Time

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:

42:56
52:81
1:03:24
1:05:34
44:44
54:30
1:01:93
1:15:68

33:93
37:47
42:18
44:06

38:75
42:25
46:68
47:62

28:31
31:17
32:93
34:19

32:09
32:43
34:32
36:28
26:10
26:56
29:06
31:28

24:43
27:03
29:56
32:28

24:75
26:91
28:40
28:74

23.62
23.77
24:12
24:43

24:37
30:15

20:41
2543



BREASTSTROKE

Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12 & U

Girls14 & U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18& U

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

D. Grimes
N. Kim

K. Carpenter
L. Meeker

B. Newland
S. Smith

J. Churchill
B. Newland

. Poteet
Smeback
Charvet
Viernes

Michener
Smith
Swift
Kim
Lyal
. Courcy
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. Leyendekker

D. Gough

J. Michener
J. Richardson
S. Ernst

A. Grow
A. Berube
B. Sanchez
P. Simon

Z. Schab

K. Concienne
A. Morales

J. Robillard

J. Baronowski
B. Perry

L. Grow

S. Ackerman

T. Ehart

D. Pendleton
C. Concienne
K. Charvet

C. Jump
L. Boswell

E. VanDoren
D. Smeback
A. Baronowski

Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Selah
Selah

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Grandview

Grandview
Selah
Selah

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:

47:60
48:03
54:18
54:53

43:41
53:25
1:05:10
1:05:65

36:21
40:43
40:75
40:81

41:18
46:62
47:40
52:31

34:37
35:56
36:78
37:46

34:09
34:16
37:19
37:69

32:25
32:68
33:84
34:11

28:90
31:84
32:86
34:84
32:19
32:90
36:12
37:34

30:03
30:77
32:78
32:86

33:21
33:21

26:28
2775
28:22



BACKSTROKE

Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12 & U

Girls14 & U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18& U

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

N. Kim

J. Mariotti
K. Carpenter
D. Vernas

S. Smith

B. Newland
J. Churchill
K. Fergeson

Poteet
Viernes
Palomarez
Smeback

Michener
Contreras
Smith
Swift

Kim
. Mottic
. Jones

. Concienne
. Blanshan

. Clifton

. Ernst

Barube

Grow

. Rearrick
Stanton

Schab

. Concienne
J. Robillard
A. Morales
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L. Baronowski

L. Grow
B. Perry
J. Castaneda

T. Ehart

A. Magallan
K. Charvet
C. Concienne

L. Boswell

A. Baronowski

E. Van Doren

Leyendekker

Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Selah
Selah

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview

Selah
Grandview

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:

Time:
Time:

43:12
43:61
49:13
52:19

44:17
44:85
51:28
54:19

34:81
34:88
42:87
42:93

40:88
43:10
52:59
53:09

32:59
32:.71
35:43
35:84
34:34
34:71
37:.07
37:74

26:18
30:68
3171
32:31

28:78
32:06
32:34
32:93

29:.03
30:06
32:87
32:93

26:84
2754
28:75
29:47

26:71

23:91
28:03



FREESTYLE
Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12& U

Girls14& U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18& U

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

N. Kim
Dalanice
J. Mariotti
T. Jones

B. Newland
S. Smith

C. Richardson
B. Newland

. Poteet

. Viernes

. Smeback

. Palomarez

K

R

L

B

B. Michener
C. Smith

R. Contreras
T. Zier

E. Kim

S. Mottice
D. Lyal

R. Courcy

L. Arnett

M. Concienne
L. Clifton

S. Ernst

A. Barube
A. Grow

L. Michener
C. Rearrick

Z. Schab

K. Concienne
J. Robillard
B. Artz

L. Baranowski
L. Grow

B. Perry

R. Morales

A. Magallan
K. Charvet
C. Concienne
T. Ehart

L. Boswell

A. Baranowski
E. VanDoren

Selah
Selah
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Selah
Selah
Selah

Grandview
Selah
Selah
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Selah

Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview

Selah
Grandview

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:
Time:

Time:

Time:
Time:

37:12
38:72
39:65
44:43

31:67
38:59
40:53
40:87

27:90
29:56
30:87
32:40

33:83
35:34
35:53
40:91

25:13
2743
27:53
27:65

24:26
24:56
26:53
27:09

23:33
25.03
26:03
26:40

21:59
24:21
24:31
24:84

23:49
25:36
25:53
25:61

21:57
22:06
22:59
24:80

22:62

19:08
20:99



FREESTYLE RELAY
Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12& U

Girls14 & U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18 & U

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

Schab
Viernes
Smith
Smeback
Contreras
Leyendekker
Smith
Michener

Lyall

L eyendekker
McLean
Mottice

Clifton
Arnett
Ernst
Fadden

Courcy
Rearrick
Barabe
Simon
Robillard
Concienne
Faulk

Artz

Grow
Artz
Morales
Boswell

Magallan
VanDoren
Concienne
Charvet

Grandview

Grandview

Selah

Grandview

Grandview

Grandview

Time: 2:15:41

Time: 2:32:93

Time: 2:03:68

Time: 1:49:37

Time: 1:44:00

Time: 1:41:06

Time: 1:47:00

Time: 1:36:40



INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
Girls8& U

Boys8& U

Girls10& U

Boys10& U

Girls12& U

Boys12& U

Girls14& U

Boys14 & U

Girls16 & U

Boys16 & U

Girls18& U

Boys18& U

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

K. Poteet

R. Viernes
K. Charvet
B. Palomarez

B. Michener
R. Contreras
T. Zier

E. Kim

K. Courcy
M. Jones
S. Mottice

L. Arnett

M. Concienne
D. Gough

T. Michener

A. Barube
A. Grow

M. Courcy
K. Stanton

Z. Schab

K. Concienne
J. Robillard

J. Blanshan

L. Baronowski
L. Grow

R. Morales

J. Castaneda

K. Charvet
A. Magallan
T. Ehart

C. Concienne

L. Boswell

A. Baranowski
E. VanDoren

Grandview
Selah

Grandview
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Selah

Selah
Selah
Selah
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Selah
Grandview
Selah
Grandview

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Selah

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview
Grandview
Grandview
Grandview

Grandview

Selah
Grandview

Time: 2:50:97
Time: 2:58:59
Time: 3:35:86
Time: 3:47:92
Time: 3:21:25
Time: 3:32:46
Time: 3:52:40

Time: 2:29:46
Time: 2:36:56
Time: 2:47:21
Time: 2:49:03
Time: 2:31:44
Time: 2:40:65
Time: 2:42:78
Time: 2:50:21
Time: 2:17:50
Time: 2:36:34
Time: 2:31:25
Time: 2:36:31
Time: 2:08:16
Time: 2:30:93
Time: 2:37:27
Time: 3:00:41

Time: 2:06:34
Time: 2:20:65
Time: 2:30:84
Time: 2:46:34

Time: 2:16:28
Time: 2:22:26
Time: 2:25:25
Time: 2:26:80

Time: 2:24:50

Time
Time

: 1:55:63
;. 2:24:26





