RESULTS OF GRANDVIEW VS. SELAH SWIM MEET, TUESDAY: JULY 2ND, 2002 @ GRANDVIEW FINAL SCORE - SELAH: 313 GRANDVIEW: 366

MEDLEY RELAY Girls 8 & U		Name	Team	Time
Boys 8 & U				
Girls 10 & U	1st	Charvet Poteet Charvet Palomarez	Grandview	Time: 2:36:78
Boys 10 & U	1st	Colin Smith Ryan Contreras Bryan Michener Sayre Leyendekker	Grandview	Time: 2:51:46
Girls 12 & U	1st	Leyendekker Mottice Lyall McLean	Grandview	Time: 2:15:62
Boys 12 & U	1st	Blanshan Concienne Michener Stuber	Grandview	Time: 2:12:06
Girls 14 & U	1st	Barube Simon Beemer Rearrick	Selah	Time: 1:57:74
Boys 14 & U	1st	Concienne Robillard Faulk Poteet	Grandview	Time: 1:57:75
Girls 16 & U				
Boys 16 & U				
Girls 18 & U	1st	Grow Boswell Morales Artz	Grandview	Time: 1:59:56
Boys 18 & U	1st	Pendleton Smeback Baranowski Zach S.	Selah	Time: 1:35:44

		Name	Team	Time
BUTTERFLY				
Girls 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	N. Kim J. Mariotti T. Jones D. Grimes	Selah Grandview Selah Grandview	Time: 42:56 Time: 52:81 Time: 1:03:24 Time: 1:05:34
Boys 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	B. Newland S. Smith J. Churchill D. Selmyhr	Selah Selah Grandview Grandview	Time: 44:44 Time: 54:30 Time: 1:01:93 Time: 1:15:68
Girls 10 & U	1st 4th 2nd 3rd	K. PoteetR. ViernesL. SmebackB. Palomarez	Grandview Selah Selah Grandview	Time: 33:93 Time: 37:47 Time: 42:18 Time: 44:06
Boys 10 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	R. ContrerasB. MichenerT. ZierJ. Fadden	Grandview Grandview Selah Selah	Time: 38:75 Time: 42:25 Time: 46:68 Time: 47:62
Girls 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	E. Kim K. Courcy D. Lyall S. Mottice	Selah Selah Grandview Grandview	Time: 28:31 Time: 31:17 Time: 32:93 Time: 34:19
Boys 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	J. Michener M. Concienne K. Christensen D. Grough	Grandview Grandview Grandview Selah	Time: 32:09 Time: 32:43 Time: 34:32 Time: 36:28
Girls 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	A. BarubeA. GrowK. StantonL. Michener	Selah Grandview Grandview Grandview	Time: 26:10 Time: 26:56 Time: 29:06 Time: 31:28
Boys 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Z. SchabK. ConcienneJ. RobillardZ. Faulk	Selah Grandview Grandview Grandview	Time: 24:43 Time: 27:03 Time: 29:56 Time: 32:28
Girls 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	L. Baranowski R. Morales L. Grow B. Perry	Selah Grandview Grandview Selah	Time: 24:75 Time: 26:91 Time: 28:40 Time: 28:74
Boys 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	C. Concienne D. Pendleton A. Magallan K. Charvet	Grandview Selah Grandview Grandview	Time: 23:62 Time: 23:77 Time: 24:12 Time: 24:43
Girls 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	L. Boswell C. Jump	Grandview Selah	Time: 24:37 Time: 30:15
Boys 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	A. Baronowski E. VanDoren	Selah Grandview	Time: 20:41 Time: 25:43

BREA	しくてく	TRI)KF

BREASISIRUKE				
Girls 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	D. Grimes N. Kim K. Carpenter L. Meeker	Grandview Selah Grandview Grandview	Time: 47:60 Time: 48:03 Time: 54:18 Time: 54:53
Boys 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	B. NewlandS. SmithJ. ChurchillB. Newland	Selah Selah Grandview Selah	Time: 43:41 Time: 53:25 Time: 1:05:10 Time: 1:05:65
Girls 10 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	K. PoteetL. SmebackK. CharvetR. Viernes	Grandview Selah Grandview Selah	Time: 36:21 Time: 40:43 Time: 40:75 Time: 40:81
Boys 10 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	B. Michener C. Smith T. Zier T. Swift	Grandview Grandview Selah Selah	Time: 41:18 Time: 46:62 Time: 47:40 Time: 52:31
Girls 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	E. Kim D. Lyall K. Courcy K. Leyendekker	Selah Grandview Selah Grandview	Time: 34:37 Time: 35:56 Time: 36:78 Time: 37:46
Boys 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	D. Gough J. Michener J. Richardson S. Ernst	Selah Grandview Selah Selah	Time: 34:09 Time: 34:16 Time: 37:19 Time: 37:69
Girls 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	A. Grow A. Berube B. Sanchez P. Simon	Grandview Selah Grandview Selah	Time: 32:25 Time: 32:68 Time: 33:84 Time: 34:11
Boys 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Z. SchabK. ConcienneA. MoralesJ. Robillard	Selah Grandview Grandview Grandview	Time: 28:90 Time: 31:84 Time: 32:86 Time: 34:84
Girls 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	J. Baronowski B. Perry L. Grow S. Ackerman	Selah Selah Grandview Selah	Time: 32:19 Time: 32:90 Time: 36:12 Time: 37:34
Boys 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	T. Ehart D. Pendleton C. Concienne K. Charvet	Grandview Selah Grandview Grandview	Time: 30:03 Time: 30:77 Time: 32:78 Time: 32:86
Girls 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	C. Jump L. Boswell	Selah Grandview	Time: 33:21 Time: 33:21
Boys 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	E. VanDoren D. Smeback A. Baronowski	Grandview Selah Selah	Time: 26:28 Time: 27:75 Time: 28:22

BACKSTRUKE				
Girls 8 & U	1st	N. Kim	Selah	Time: 43:12
	2nd	J. Mariotti	Grandview	Time: 43:61
	3rd	K. Carpenter	Grandview	Time: 49:13
	4th	D. Vernas	Selah	Time: 52:19
Boys 8 & U	1st	S. Smith	Selah	Time: 44:17
	2nd	B. Newland	Selah	Time: 44:85
	3rd	J. Churchill	Grandview	Time: 51:28
	4th	K. Fergeson	Selah	Time: 54:19
Girls 10 & U	1st	K. Poteet	Grandview	Time: 34:81
	2nd	R. Viernes	Selah	Time: 34:88
	3rd	B. Palomarez	Grandview	Time: 42:87
	4th	L. Smeback	Selah	Time: 42:93
Boys 10 & U	1st	B. Michener	Grandview	Time: 40:88
•	2nd	R. Contreras	Grandview	Time: 43:10
	3rd	C. Smith	Grandview	Time: 52:59
	4th	T. Swift	Selah	Time: 53:09
Girls 12 & U	1st	K. Leyendekker	Grandview	Time: 32:59
	2nd	E. Kim	Selah	Time: 32:71
	3rd	S. Mottic	Grandview	Time: 35:43
	4th	M. Jones	Selah	Time: 35:84
Boys 12 & U	1st	M. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 34:34
	2nd	S. Blanshan	Grandview	Time: 34:71
	3rd	K. Clifton	Selah	Time: 37:07
	4th	S. Ernst	Selah	Time: 37:74
Girls 14 & U	1st	A. Barube	Selah	Time: 26:18
	2nd	A. Grow	Grandview	Time: 30:68
	3rd	C. Rearrick	Selah	Time: 31:71
	4th	K. Stanton	Grandview	Time: 32:31
Boys 14 & U	1st	Z. Schab	Selah	Time: 28:78
	2nd	K. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 32:06
	3rd	J. Robillard	Grandview	Time: 32:34
	4th	A. Morales	Grandview	Time: 32:93
Girls 16 & U	1st	L. Baronowski	Selah	Time: 29:03
	2nd	L. Grow	Grandview	Time: 30:06
	3rd	B. Perry	Selah	Time: 32:87
	4th	J. Castaneda	Grandview	Time: 32:93
Boys 16 & U	1st	T. Ehart	Grandview	Time: 26:84
	2nd	A. Magallan	Grandview	Time: 27:54
	3rd	K. Charvet	Grandview	Time: 28:75
	4th	C. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 29:47
Girls 18 & U	1st	L. Boswell	Grandview	Time: 26:71
	2nd			
	3rd			
	4th			
Boys 18 & U	1st	A. Baronowski	Selah	Time: 23:91
	2nd	E. Van Doren	Grandview	Time: 28:03
	3rd			
	4th			

FREESTYLE				
Girls 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	N. Kim Dalanice J. Mariotti T. Jones	Selah Selah Grandview Selah	Time: 37:12 Time: 38:72 Time: 39:65 Time: 44:43
Boys 8 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	B. NewlandS. SmithC. RichardsonB. Newland	Selah Selah Selah Selah	Time: 31:67 Time: 38:59 Time: 40:53 Time: 40:87
Girls 10 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	K. PoteetR. ViernesL. SmebackB. Palomarez	Grandview Selah Selah Grandview	Time: 27:90 Time: 29:56 Time: 30:87 Time: 32:40
Boys 10 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	B. Michener C. Smith R. Contreras T. Zier	Grandview Grandview Grandview Selah	Time: 33:83 Time: 35:34 Time: 35:53 Time: 40:91
Girls 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	E. Kim S. Mottice D. Lyall R. Courcy	Selah Grandview Grandview Selah	Time: 25:13 Time: 27:43 Time: 27:53 Time: 27:65
Boys 12 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	L. Arnett M. Concienne L. Clifton S. Ernst	Selah Grandview Selah Selah	Time: 24:26 Time: 24:56 Time: 26:53 Time: 27:09
Girls 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	A. Barube A. Grow L. Michener C. Rearrick	Selah Grandview Grandview Selah	Time: 23:33 Time: 25:03 Time: 26:03 Time: 26:40
Boys 14 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Z. Schab K. Concienne J. Robillard B. Artz	Selah Grandview Grandview Grandview	Time: 21:59 Time: 24:21 Time: 24:31 Time: 24:84
Girls 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	L. Baranowski L. Grow B. Perry R. Morales	Selah Grandview Selah Grandview	Time: 23:49 Time: 25:36 Time: 25:53 Time: 25:61
Boys 16 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	A. Magallan K. Charvet C. Concienne T. Ehart	Grandview Grandview Grandview Grandview	Time: 21:57 Time: 22:06 Time: 22:59 Time: 24:80
Girls 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	L. Boswell	Grandview	Time: 22:62
Boys 18 & U	1st 2nd 3rd	A. Baranowski E. VanDoren	Selah Grandview	Time: 19:08 Time: 20:99

4th

FREESTYLE RELAY Girls 8 & U 1st Boys 8 & U 1stGirls 10 & U Schab Selah Time: 2:15:41 1st Viernes Smith Smeback Boys 10 & U Contreras Grandview Time: 2:32:93 1stLeyendekker Smith Michener Girls 12 & U 1stLyall Grandview Time: 2:03:68 Leyendekker McLean Mottice Boys 12 & U Clifton Selah Time: 1:49:37 1stArnett Ernst Fadden Girls 14 & U Selah Time: 1:44:00 1stCourcy Rearrick Barabe Simon Boys 14 & U 1stRobillard Grandview Time: 1:41:06 Concienne 00

		Faulk Artz		
Girls 16 & U	1st	Grow Artz Morales Boswell	Grandview	Time: 1:47:00
Boys 16 & U	1st			

1st

Girls 18 & U

Boys 18 & U	1st	Magallan VanDoren	Grandview	Time: 1:36:40
		Concienne		
		Charvet		

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY Girls 8 & U

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1st
2nd
2 . 1

Boys 8 & U	1st
	2nd
	3rd

Siu	
4th	

Girls 10 & U	1st	K. Poteet	Grandview	Time: 2:50:97
	2nd	R. Viernes	Selah	Time: 2:58:59
	3rd	K. Charvet	Grandview	Time: 3:35:86
	4th	B. Palomarez	Grandview	Time: 3:47:92
Boys 10 & U	1st	B. Michener	Grandview	Time: 3:21:25
	2nd	R. Contreras	Grandview	Time: 3:32:46
	3rd	T. Zier	Selah	Time: 3:52:40

	4th
Girls 12 & U	1st
	_

1st	E. Kim	Selah	Time:	2:29:46
2nd	K. Courcy	Selah	Time:	2:36:56
3rd	M. Jones	Selah	Time:	2:47:21
4th	S. Mottice	Grandview	Time:	2:49:03
1st	L. Arnett	Selah	Time:	2:31:44

	T III	5. Wottiee	Grandview	1 IIIIC. 2.47.03
Boys 12 & U	1st	L. Arnett	Selah	Time: 2:31:44
	2nd	M. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 2:40:65
	3rd	D. Gough	Selah	Time: 2:42:78
	4th	T. Michener	Grandview	Time: 2:50:21
Girls 14 & U	1st	A. Barube	Selah	Time: 2:17:50
	2nd	A. Grow	Grandview	Time: 2:36:34
	3rd	M. Courcy	Selah	Time: 2:31:25

	4th	K. Stanton	Grandview	Time: 2:36:31
Boys 14 & U	1st	Z. Schab	Selah	Time: 2:08:16
	2nd	K. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 2:30:93
	3rd	J. Robillard	Grandview	Time: 2:37:27
	4th	I Blanshan	Grandview	Time: 3:00:41

	4 111	J. Diansnan	Grandview	11111C. 3.00.41
Girls 16 & U	1st	L. Baronowski	Selah	Time: 2:06:34
	2nd	L. Grow	Grandview	Time: 2:20:65
	3rd	R. Morales	Grandview	Time: 2:30:84
	/lth	I Castaneda	Grandview	Time: 2:46:34

	3rd	R. Morales	Grandview	Time: 2:30:84
	4th	J. Castaneda	Grandview	Time: 2:46:34
Boys 16 & U	1st	K. Charvet	Grandview	Time: 2:16:28
	2nd	A. Magallan	Grandview	Time: 2:22:26
	3rd	T. Ehart	Grandview	Time: 2:25:25
	4th	C. Concienne	Grandview	Time: 2:26:80
Girls 18 & U	1st	L. Boswell	Grandview	Time: 2:24:50

Girls 18 & U	1st	L. Boswell	Grandview	Time: 2:24:50
	2nd			

3rd

4th

	7111			
U	1st	A. Baranowski	Selah	Time: 1:55:63
	2 1	E W D	C 1	T: 2.24.26

Boys 18 & U	1st	A. Baranowski	Selah	Time: 1:55:63
	2nd	E. VanDoren	Grandview	Time: 2:24:26
	3rd			